

Comments on Minutes of last meeting 1<sup>st</sup> September 2015.

Page 6, 1<sup>st</sup> Paragraph:

“... that the level of stability of C&D fines should be the same as that for biodegradable material and noted that the DECLG has also adopted this approach in relation to thresholds whereby waste is levy exempt” should read “... that the level of stability of C&D fines, **when used as daily or intermediate cover material in landfill**, should be the same as that for biodegradable material and noted that the DECLG has also adopted this approach in relation to thresholds whereby **this** waste is levy exempt **when landfilled**”

Page 6/7, 5<sup>th</sup>/1<sup>st</sup> Paragraph:

“Ireland exports 10,000 to 15,000 TPA of hazardous waste and future projections indicate that the level of hazardous waste generated will be approximately 50,000 TPA.” should read “Ireland exports 10,000 to 15,000 TPA of hazardous waste, **other than incinerator residues**, and future projections indicate that the level of hazardous waste generated will be approximately **85,000 TPA, of which approximately 51,000 TPA will be incinerator residues.**”

Page 6, 2<sup>nd</sup> Paragraph:

“13,000 TPA” should read “**13,500 TPA**” and “50,000 TPA” should read “**51,000 TPA**”.

